

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Harmony Sports Complex
 Project Number: PRJ0001568 (A028842)
 Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4	BIDDER #5	BIDDER #6	BIDDER #7
	Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd Vancouver, WA 98682-9676 (360) 254-7056	Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854	Coil Construction, LLC PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 694-5364	Legacy 6, Inc. 511 NE 199th St. Ridgefield, WA 98642-9462 (360) 690-5339	Sworford Excavating, LLC 612 Dobbins Rd. Washougal, WA 98671-7208 (360) 771-5037	Western United Civil Group, LLC PO Box 236 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 (360) 450-7378	Tapani, Inc. 1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-1148

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
SCHEDULE A - PARK IMPROVEMENTS																					
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
3	1-07.9	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	CALC.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
4	1-07.9	APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY	CALC.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
5	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
6	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$81,400.00	\$81,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$188,547.00	\$188,547.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$37,284.00	\$37,284.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
7	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,931.25	\$29,931.25	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
8	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	3220	\$37.50	\$120,750.00	\$25.00	\$80,500.00	\$17.00	\$54,740.00	\$18.00	\$57,960.00	\$42.30	\$136,206.00	\$40.00	\$128,800.00	\$32.00	\$103,040.00	\$23.00	\$74,060.00	
9	3-04	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC.	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	
10	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	81	\$95.00	\$7,695.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$135.00	\$10,935.00	\$95.00	\$7,695.00	\$70.00	\$5,670.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$77.00	\$6,237.00	\$60.00	\$4,860.00	
11	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	2469	\$80.00	\$197,520.00	\$80.00	\$197,520.00	\$65.00	\$160,485.00	\$75.00	\$185,175.00	\$82.16	\$202,853.04	\$40.00	\$98,760.00	\$77.00	\$190,113.00	\$95.00	\$234,555.00	
12	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	2030	\$130.00	\$263,900.00	\$106.00	\$215,180.00	\$95.00	\$192,850.00	\$105.00	\$213,150.00	\$113.00	\$229,390.00	\$125.00	\$253,750.00	\$135.00	\$274,050.00	\$103.00	\$209,090.00	
13	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14	5-04	MATERIAL SAMPLING AND TESTING, ROADWAY CORE	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$812.50	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	
15	7-01	BIORETENTION PLANTER	S.F.	6600	\$20.00	\$132,000.00	\$15.00	\$99,000.00	\$12.00	\$79,200.00	\$18.00	\$118,800.00	\$21.00	\$138,600.00	\$1.80	\$11,880.00	\$12.00	\$79,200.00	\$16.00	\$105,600.00	
16	7-04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	340	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$46.05	\$15,657.00	\$55.00	\$18,700.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	
17	7-04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	895	\$110.00	\$98,450.00	\$61.00	\$54,595.00	\$50.00	\$44,750.00	\$95.00	\$85,025.00	\$46.05	\$41,214.75	\$43.92	\$39,308.40	\$73.00	\$65,335.00	\$43.00	\$38,485.00	
18	7-04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	89	\$140.00	\$12,460.00	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$60.00	\$5,340.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$61.05	\$5,433.45	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$90.00	\$8,010.00	\$55.00	\$4,895.00	
19	7-04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$66.05	\$2,311.75	\$49.82	\$1,743.70	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	
20	7-04	STORM INFILTRATION TRENCH	C.Y.	520	\$350.00	\$182,000.00	\$178.00	\$92,560.00	\$210.00	\$109,200.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$181.05	\$94,146.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$280.00	\$145,600.00	\$135.00	\$70,200.00	
21	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
22	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE STANDARD	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,775.00	\$19,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	
23	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE STANDARD	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,650.00	\$25,550.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	
24	7-05	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
25	7-05	STORMFILTER MEDIA CARTRIDGE FILTRATION SYSTEM - CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
26	7-05	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT - 8 IN. DIAM.	EACH	16	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$670.00	\$10,720.00	
27	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	2272	\$4.00	\$9,088.00	\$2.00	\$4,544.00	\$3.00	\$6,816.00	\$1.00	\$2,272.00	\$1.00	\$2,272.00	\$2.50	\$5,680.00	\$1.00	\$2,272.00	\$5.00	\$11,360.00	
28	7-17	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	
29	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$66,360.00	\$66,360.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,640.00	\$41,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	
30	8-04	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-1	L.F.	4970	\$48.00	\$238,560.00	\$23.00	\$114,310.00	\$30.00	\$149,100.00	\$30.00	\$149,100.00	\$34.25	\$170,222.50	\$35.00	\$173,950.00	\$28.00	\$139,160.00	\$27.00	\$134,190.00	
31	8-04	EXTRUDED CONCRETE DOWELED CURB	L.F.	175	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$24.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$160.00	\$28,000.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	
32	8-04	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EACH	95	\$140.00	\$13,300.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$170.00	\$16,150.00	\$135.00	\$12,825.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$180.00	\$17,100.00	
33	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COMMERCIAL	S.Y.	129	\$115.00	\$14,835.00	\$170.00	\$21,930.00	\$195.00	\$25,155.00	\$155.00	\$19,995.00	\$220.00	\$28,380.00	\$110.00	\$14,190.00	\$220.00	\$28,380.00	\$180.00	\$23,220.00	
34	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
35	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	S.Y.	1739	\$100.00	\$173,900.00	\$90.00	\$156,510.00	\$70.00	\$121,730.00	\$80.00	\$139,120.00	\$84.25	\$146,510.75	\$110.00	\$191,290.00	\$97.00	\$168,683.00	\$91.00	\$158,249.00	
36	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	55	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$36.50	\$2,007.50	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	\$29.00	\$1,595.00	
37	8-15	HAND PLACED RIPRAP	C.Y.	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	
38	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$126,820.00	\$126,820.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	
39	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
40	8-22	PAINTING CURB	L.F.	2900	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.50	\$10,150.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$3.50	\$10,150.00	\$11.00	\$31,900.00	\$3.50	\$10,150.00	\$3.25	\$9,425.00	
41	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	5495	\$0.90	\$4,945.50	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$1.50	\$8,242.50	\$3.00	\$16,485.00	\$2.60	\$14,287.00	
42	8-22	PLASTIC W																			

BID TABULATION
 Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
 Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Harmony Sports Complex
 Project Number: PRJ0001568 (A028842)
 Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
77	329300	PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE, ARCTOSTAPHYLOS LIVA-URSI 'EMERALD CARPET' - EMERALD CARPET KINNIKINICK	EACH	815	\$20.00	\$16,300.00	\$13.00	\$10,595.00	\$20.00	\$16,300.00	\$10.00	\$8,150.00	\$10.50	\$8,567.50	\$24.50	\$19,967.50	\$11.00	\$8,965.00	\$9.50	\$7,742.50	
78	329300	PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' - BIG BLUE LILYTURF	EACH	302	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$13.00	\$3,926.00	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$10.00	\$3,020.00	\$11.00	\$3,322.00	\$16.75	\$5,058.50	\$11.00	\$3,322.00	\$9.50	\$2,869.00	
79	329300	PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE JUNCUS PATENS - CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH	EACH	913	\$18.00	\$16,434.00	\$13.00	\$11,869.00	\$20.00	\$18,260.00	\$8.00	\$7,304.00	\$10.25	\$9,358.25	\$16.50	\$15,064.50	\$11.00	\$10,043.00	\$9.50	\$8,673.50	
80	329219	MEADOW MIX SEEDING	S.F.	31500	\$0.45	\$14,175.00	\$0.30	\$9,450.00	\$0.30	\$9,450.00	\$0.25	\$7,875.00	\$0.15	\$4,725.00	\$0.75	\$23,625.00	\$0.25	\$7,875.00	\$0.23	\$7,245.00	
81	329219	FINISH LAWN SEEDING	S.F.	20700	\$0.45	\$9,315.00	\$0.30	\$6,210.00	\$0.50	\$10,350.00	\$0.25	\$5,175.00	\$0.20	\$4,140.00	\$0.75	\$15,525.00	\$0.25	\$5,175.00	\$0.24	\$4,968.00	
82	328400	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$120,835.00	\$120,835.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$103,954.00	\$103,954.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
83	328400	REPAIR IRRIGATION	EST.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL						\$2,832,973.50		\$2,085,390.00		\$2,130,000.00		\$2,126,323.00		\$2,156,444.49		\$2,120,728.80		\$2,212,570.00		\$2,270,743.00	
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.70%						\$246,468.69		\$181,428.93		\$187,610.00		\$184,990.10		\$187,610.67		\$184,503.41		\$192,493.59		\$197,554.64	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$3,079,442.19		\$2,266,818.93		\$2,317,610.00		\$2,311,313.10		\$2,344,055.16		\$2,305,232.21		\$2,405,063.59		\$2,468,297.64	
SCHEDULE B - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS																					
84	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,949.00	\$24,949.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,045.18	\$40,045.18	
85	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
86	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
87	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$41,700.00	\$41,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,795.00	\$31,795.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
88	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
89	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
90	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,661.25	\$5,661.25	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.10	\$12,000.10	
91	2-02	GRIND EXISTING ASPHALT, 3 IN.	S.F.	11267	\$1.50	\$16,900.50	\$1.50	\$16,900.50	\$2.00	\$22,534.00	\$2.00	\$22,534.00	\$1.25	\$14,083.75	\$2.21	\$24,907.07	\$0.60	\$6,760.20	\$1.00	\$11,267.00	
92	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	300	\$37.50	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$87.00	\$26,100.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	
93	3-04	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	
94	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	115	\$95.00	\$10,925.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$95.00	\$10,925.00	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	
95	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	260	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$87.00	\$22,620.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$101.52	\$26,395.20	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	
96	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	1.5	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,650.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$11,700.00	
97	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	529	\$130.00	\$68,770.00	\$140.00	\$74,060.00	\$130.00	\$68,770.00	\$121.00	\$64,009.00	\$151.00	\$79,879.00	\$125.00	\$66,125.00	\$130.00	\$68,770.00	\$140.00	\$74,060.00	
98	5-04	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	930	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$4.00	\$3,720.00	\$4.00	\$3,720.00	\$2.50	\$2,325.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$4.00	\$3,720.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.60	\$1,488.00	
99	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
100	8-04	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-1	L.F.	80	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	
101	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COMMERCIAL	S.Y.	160	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00	\$190.00	\$30,400.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00	\$220.00	\$35,200.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	
102	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
103	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$14.00	\$1,610.00	\$36.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$36.00	\$4,140.00	\$31.00	\$3,565.00	
104	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	S.Y.	133	\$105.00	\$13,965.00	\$135.00	\$17,955.00	\$85.00	\$11,305.00	\$80.00	\$10,640.00	\$94.00	\$12,502.00	\$110.00	\$14,630.00	\$133.00	\$17,689.00	\$150.00	\$19,950.00	
105	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$65,250.00	\$65,250.00	\$104,680.00	\$104,680.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	
106	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
107	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	432	\$15.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	\$8.00	\$3,456.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	\$9.00	\$3,888.00	
108	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	72	\$24.00	\$1,728.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$13.00	\$936.00	
109	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2437	\$1.70	\$4,142.90	\$3.00	\$7,311.00	\$2.00	\$4,874.00	\$3.00	\$7,311.00	\$3.00	\$7,311.00	\$3.50	\$8,529.50	\$3.00	\$7,311.00	\$2.70	\$6,579.90	
110	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2154	\$0.90	\$1,938.60	\$2.00	\$4,308.00	\$2.00	\$4,308.00	\$2.00	\$4,308.00	\$2.00	\$4,308.00	\$1.50	\$3,231.00	\$1.50	\$3,231.00	\$1.60	\$3,446.40	
111	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	938	\$3.60	\$3,376.80	\$4.00	\$3,752.00	\$3.00	\$2,814.00	\$2.00	\$1,876.00	\$3.75	\$3,517.50	\$20.00	\$18,760.00	\$3.50	\$3,283.00	\$3.20	\$3,001.60	
112	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
113	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	946	\$2.50	\$2,365.00	\$3.00	\$2,838.00	\$2.00	\$1,892.00	\$2.00	\$1,892.00	\$2.30	\$2,175.80	\$1.50	\$1,419.00	\$2.00	\$1,892.00	\$2.00	\$1,892.00	
114	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	160	\$1.45	\$232.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	
115	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC ARROW	EACH	3	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	
116	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	308	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$4.30	\$1,324.40	\$5.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.50	\$1,078.00	\$3.25	\$1,001.00	
117	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC STOP LINE	S.F.	98	\$3.00	\$294.00	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$8.75	\$857.50	\$3.25	\$318.50	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$6.00	\$588.00	
118	8-22	REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.50	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$3.50	\$490.00	\$3.50	\$490.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$402,190.80		\$393,168.50		\$37											